BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,	Docket No.: 69452
STATE OF COLORADO	
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315	
Denver, Colorado 80203	
Petitioner:	
P7 HOLDINGS LLC	
V.	
Respondent:	
SAN MIGUEL BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
ORDER ON STIPULATION	

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this Order on Stipulation.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule Nos.: R1030050026 Appeal Category: ABATEMENT Current Classification: VACANT LAND

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 14 -15 classification of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 14 -15 classification of the subject property should be as follows:

Classification: RESIDENTIAL

(Reference the attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to change the 14-15 classification of the subject property as set forth

above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED this 12th day of November 2020.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Mastha Hernandez Sanchez Martha Hernandez Sanchez Sondra W. Mercier



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 69452 Single County Schedule Number	er: R10300	50026		
STIPULATION (As to Abateme	ent/Refund for	rTax Year	2014)
P7 HOLDINGS LLC A CO L	LC c/o Du	ff & Phelps	3	
Petitioner,				
VS.				
San Miguel	COUNTY BO	ARD OF COM	MISSIONE	RS,
Respondent.				•
Petitioner(s) and Responser 2014 valuation Assessment Appeals to enter it Petitioner(s) and Responser. 1. The property subject Currently classified a agreement of this stip	of the subjects order base ndent agree at to this stipulation, to the stipulation, to the stipulation, the stipulation, the stipulation, the stipulation, the stipulation of the stipula	ct property, and don this stipul and stipulate a ation is described and.	d jointly movation. s follows: oed as:	ve the Board of † P8 Idavado SubdM38810
to residential vacant	land.			
The subject property property). The County Assessor subject property for tax year				
Lan Imp Tota	rovements \$	1,100,00 3 1,100,00	.00 .00 .00	
 After a timely appeal Commissioners valued the sub 			ners, the Bo	oard of
Land Impro Total	ovements \$	1,100,000		

5. After further review and negotiation Commissioners agree to the following tax year subject property:	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of ar2014 actual value for the
Land \$ Improvements \$ Total \$	1,100,000 .00 .00 1,100,000 .00
6. The valuation, as established above year	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduct Residential reclassification is a 39-1-102(14.4) of the ARL.	
8. Both parties agree that the hearing Appeals on N/A (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the DATED this 150 day of	Board of Assessment Appeals.
Petitioners) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Commissioners
Address: 1200 17th St. Ste. 990 Denver, CO 80205	Address:
Telephone: 303-749-9007	Telephone:
	Address: OFFICE OF ASSESSOR, SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOX 506
Docket Number_69452	Telephone: TELLURIDE, CO 81435

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 69452 Single County Schedule Num	nber: R1030	005002	6 .			
STIPULATION (As to Abater	ment/Refund	forTax \	ear	2015	_)	
P7 HOLDINGS LLC A CO	LLC c/o I	Ouff &	Phelps			
Petitioner,					,	
VS.				-		
San Miguel	_ COUNTY E	30ARD	OF COM	MISSIONE	ERS,	
Respondent.	·					
Petitioner(s) and Respect 2015 valuation Assessment Appeals to enterprete Petitioner(s) and Respect 1. The property subject Currently classified agreement of this state to residential vacant	on of the sub or its order bar pondent agre ect to this stip as vacant ipulation,	ject propsed on the and stock of the and	perty, and his stipulate as describe Upon	jointly montion. follows:	ot P8 lo SwbdN	l of davadi 13îan
2. The subject prope property).		ed as	res va	cant lar	nd (what	type of
3. The County Asses subject property for tax year		assigne	d the follo	wing actua	al value to the	€
L II T	and mprovements otal	\$1 \$,188,00	00.00 00 00		
After a timely apperage Commissioners valued the s				ners, the E	soard of	
	and provements otal	\$1,	188,000 188,000	00 00 .00		

5. After further review and negotiation Commissioners agree to the following tax year subject property:	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of ar actual value for the
Land \$_ Improvements \$_ Total \$_	1,188,000 .00 1,188,000 .00
6. The valuation, as established abov year	e, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduce Residential reclassification is 39-1-102(14.4) of the ARL.	tion was made: applicable per section
Appeals on N/A (date) a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the	July
Address: 1200 17th St. Ste. 990 Denver, CO 80205	Address:
Telephone: 303-749-9007	Felephone: County Assessor
	Address: OFFICE OF ASSESSOR, SAN MIGUEL COUNTY BOX 506 Telephone: TELLURIDE, CO 81435
Docket Number 69452	rolophono s =====